Town of New Glarus

Notice of Open Book

Town of New Glarus Green County Monday, April 24, 2023 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM

Pursuant to §70.45, Wis. Stats., the assessment roll for the 2023 assessment year will be open for examination at the Town of New Glarus Hall, 26 5th Avenue, New Glarus, Wisconsin starting on Monday, April 3, 2023.

Notice is hereby given that Associated Appraisal Consultant staff will be available by appointment to review property assessments at the annual Open Book session on Monday, April 24, 2023 from 6:00 PM until 8:00 PM at the Town of New Glarus Town Hall Located at 26 5th Avenue, New Glarus, WI. Property owners may examine the assessment roll or discuss their property assessment with the assessor at this time.

Property owners with changes to their valuation will receive written notice of changes in real estate property assessments before this date. Please contact Associated Appraisal to schedule an appointment: (920) 749-1995, extension 8851.

Chris Narveson, Chair New Glarus Town Board

POSTED: January 12, 2023 New Glarus Town Hall Reposted: March 30, 2023 New Glarus Garage

New Glarus Garage
New Glarus Post Office
https://townofnewglarus.com/

PUBLISHED: April 6, 2023, Post Messenger Recorder

John Wright, Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the Town of New Glarus Planning Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town of New Glarus Board. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390.